Central Conn. St. (6-20,4-12 NEC) -vs- Sacred Heart (8-16,4-12 NEC)
03/05/22 at William H. Pitt Center, Fairfield, CT

Date: 03/05/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

me: 2100 P 5 Central Conn. St. 18] 10| 13] 17] =8

Site: William H. Pitt Center, Fairfield, CT Sacred Heart 14 14 13 21 62

Referees: Michelle Liu, Kerri Lang, Scott Berkins

Central Conn. St. 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Nibbelink,Eden * 31 6-9 3-5 0-0 3-8 11 5 0 1 2 0 15

33 Berube,Ashley =3 31 6-12 0-3 1-2 2-6 8 2 2 3 2 0 13

21  Sutherland-Case,Claire * 32 3-5 2-2 3-4 1-4 5 1 2 1 1 0 11

11  Jenkins,Dejah =3 30 2-9 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 5

01 Toppin,Forever * 30 0-5 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 4 0 3 1 1 1

02 Lanpher,Belle 27 2-11 1-4 4-6 0-0 0 4 5 3 0 0 9

30 Reynolds,Carly 9 24 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4

32 Kenefick,Meghan 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0

22 Davy,Nina 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-57 7-20 9-14 10-27 37 19 13 12 7 3 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 4-7 57.14 % 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 1-1 100.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 2-8 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 21-57 36.8 % 7-20 35.0% 9-14 64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

Sacred Heart 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Hagood,Adrianne * 31 4-16 0-4 0-0 2-3 5 4 0 3 0 0 8

02 Smith,Sonia & 33 1-9 0-2 4-4 0-1 1 1 6 2 1 2 6

15 McCray,Asia * 30 2-7 0-1 2-3 4-5 9 1 0 0 0 4 6

34 Wood,Kelsey = 15 3-7 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 0 1 0 1 6

30 Tucker,Olivia * 23 2-9 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4

03 Johnson,Nikki 25 2-4 1-2 4-6 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 0 9

13 Stroemel,Carly 15 4-4 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 9

24  Bergdorf,Maiya 19 1-3 0-1 5-6 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 1 7

05 Jackson,Wil'lisha 9 2-3 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 7

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-5 10 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-62 2-16 18-22 17-26 43 19 9 12 1 8 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-20 30.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

2nd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 0-4 0.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 1-4 25.00 % 10-12 83.33 %

Total 21-62 33.9 % 2-16 12.5% 18-22 81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 1

Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Central Conn. St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sacred Heart

MISS 3PTR by BERUBE,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by BERUBE,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by TOPPIN,FOREVER(in the paint)

BLOCK by BERUBE,ASHLEY

FOUL by TOPPIN,FOREVER

REBOUND DEF by TOPPIN,FOREVER
MISS JUMPER by TOPPIN,FOREVER

MISS LAYUP by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by TOPPIN,FOREVER
SUB IN by LANPHER,BELLE
TURNOVER by BERUBE,ASHLEY

GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,DEJAH
ASSIST by BERUBE,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by BERUBE,ASHLEY
GOOD 3PTR by NIBBELINK,EDEN
ASSIST by LANPHER,BELLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,DEJAH

REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI

MISS FT by LANPHER,BELLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LANPHER,BELLE

09:

09:

09:

09:

08:

08:
08:

08:

08:
08:
08:

08:

08:

07:

07:

07:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
06:

48

37

30

20

59
52
52

52
52
52
52

38

15

57

44

37
35
35
21
21
12
12
50

0-2

0-4

3-4

6-4

7-4

H2

H4

H1

V2

V3

REBOUND DEF by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SONIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOOD,KELSEY

MISS LAYUP by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,KELSEY
MISS LAYUP by MCCRAY,ASIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCCRAY,ASIA
MISS LAYUP by MCCRAY,ASIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MCCRAY,ASIA

MISS LAYUP by MCCRAY,ASIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCCRAY,ASIA

GOOD LAYUP by MCCRAY,ASIA(in the paint)

MISS FT by MCCRAY,ASIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,KELSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by TUCKER,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,KELSEY

MISS LAYUP by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOOD,KELSEY

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SONIA

STEAL by MCCRAY,ASIA
FOUL by WOOD,KELSEY
TURNOVER by WOOD,KELSEY

MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by WOOD,KELSEY(in the paint)

FOUL by WOOD,KELSEY
SUB OUT by WOOD, KELSEY
SUB IN by STROEMEL,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,ASIA
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,OLIVIA

FOUL by MCCRAY,ASIA

SUB OUT by MCCRAY,ASIA

SUB OUT by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE
SUB IN by JOHNSON, NIKKI

SUB IN by BERGDORF,MAIYA



05:13 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SONIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIBBELINK,EDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BERUBE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 05:02 9-4 V5
04:51 9-6 V3 GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,OLIVIA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SMITH,SONIA
GOOD JUMPER by NIBBELINK,EDEN 04:30 11-6 V5
ASSIST by LANPHER,BELLE =
04:12 11-8 V3 GOOD JUMPER by STROEMEL,CARLY
= ASSIST by SMITH,SONIA

GOOD 3PTR by NIBBELINK,EDEN 03:57 14-8 V6
ASSIST by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI ==

FOUL by LANPHER,BELLE 03:44

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:44

03:44 14-9 V5 GOOD FT by BERGDORF,MAIYA
03:44 14-10 V4 GOOD FT by BERGDORF,MAIYA
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,DEJAH 03:25
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:06 14-12 V2 GOOD LAYUP by STROEMEL,CARLY(in the paint)

02:51 FOUL by JOHNSON,NIKKI
SUB OUT by JENKINS,DEJAH 02:51
SUB IN by TOPPIN,FOREVER 02:51
MISS 3PTR by NIBBELINK,EDEN 02:44
== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NIKKI
02:34 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by NIBBELINK,EDEN ==
MISS JUMPER by LANPHER,BELLE 02:24
REBOUND OFF by NIBBELINK,EDEN ==
TURNOVER by LANPHER,BELLE 02:10
02:10 STEAL by SMITH,SONIA
01:43 MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIBBELINK,EDEN ==
01:24 FOUL by JOHNSON,NIKKI
01:24 SUB OUT by JOHNSON, NIKKI
01:24 SUB OUT by STROEMEL,CARLY
01:24 SUB IN by MCCRAY,ASIA
01:24 SUB IN by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE
MISS FT by LANPHER,BELLE 01:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LANPHER,BELLE 01:24 15-12 V3
SUB OUT by BERUBE,ASHLEY 01:24
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,CARLY 01:24
01:14 FOUL by BERGDORF,MAIYA
01:14 TURNOVER by BERGDORF,MAIYA
GOOD 3PTR by NIBBELINK,EDEN 00:57 18-12 V6
ASSIST by LANPHER,BELLE ==
00:38 MISS LAYUP by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIBBELINK,EDEN ==
MISS JUMPER by TOPPIN,FOREVER 00:32
REBOUND OFF by NIBBELINK,EDEN ==
MISS 3PTR by LANPHER,BELLE 00:26
== REBOUND DEF by BERGDORF,MAIYA
00:01 18-14 V4 GOOD JUMPER by MCCRAY,ASIA(in the paint)
2nd Play By Play
VISITORS: Central Conn. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sacred Heart
SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI 10:00
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,CARLY 10:00
SUB IN by DAVY,NINA 10:00
SUB IN by BERUBE,ASHLEY 10:00

09:44 TURNOVER by SMITH,SONIA



GOOD LAYUP by BERUBE,ASHLEY(in the paint)

ASSIST by DAVY,NINA

SUB OUT by LANPHER,BELLE
SUB OUT by NIBBELINK,EDEN
SUB IN by JENKINS,DEJAH

SUB IN by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
FOUL by BERUBE,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by BERUBE,ASHLEY

BLOCK by DAVY,NINA

FOUL by BERUBE,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by BERUBE,ASHLEY
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by TOPPIN,FOREVER
MISS 3PTR by TOPPIN,FOREVER

SUB OUT by DAVY,NINA
SUB IN by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI
FOUL by REYNOLDS,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,CARLY
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,DEJAH
REBOUND OFF by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,CARLY

FOUL by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAL

GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,CARLY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KENEFICK,MEGHAN

STEAL by KENEFICK,MEGHAN

MISS LAYUP by TOPPIN,FOREVER(in the paint)

FOUL by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
SUB IN by NIBBELINK,EDEN

09:16

08:51
08:29
08:29
08:29
08:29
08:20
08:20
07:52
07:52
07:50
07:50
07:50
07:50
07:50
07:50
07:49

07:30
07:27
07:27
07:15
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:02

06:58

06:44

06:32
06:31
06:16
05:49
05:32

05:24
05:11
05:11
05:06
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00

20-14

20-16

20-17

20-19
22-19
22-21

22-22
22-23

V6

V4

V3

V1
V3
V1

H1

GOOD JUMPER by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE
ASSIST by SMITH,SONIA

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SONIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by JOHNSON, NIKKI

GOOD FT by BERGDORF,MAIYA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SMITH,SONIA
MISS FT by BERGDORF,MAIYA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BERGDORF,MAIYA
SUB IN by STROEMEL,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE
MISS LAYUP by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,ASIA

GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE(in the paint)
ASSIST by STROEMEL,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by STROEMEL,CARLY
TURNOVER by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE

REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,ASIA

SUB OUT by MCCRAY,ASIA

SUB OUT by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE
SUB IN by SMITH,SONIA

SUB IN by BERGDORF,MAIYA

SUB OUT by BERGDORF,MAIYA
SUB IN by MCCRAY,ASIA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON, NIKKI
GOOD FT by JOHNSON, NIKKI
SUB OUT by MCCRAY,ASIA



SUB OUT by TOPPIN,FOREVER
SUB IN by LANPHER,BELLE

GOOD FT by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAL
GOOD FT by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAL

BLOCK by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI
REBOUND DEF by NIBBELINK,EDEN

GOOD JUMPER by NIBBELINK,EDEN
ASSIST by LANPHER,BELLE

MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,CARLY

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,DEJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,CARLY
GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,CARLY(in the paint)

FOUL by NIBBELINK,EDEN

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,DEJAH

BLOCK by NIBBELINK,EDEN

REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI
MISS 3PTR by LANPHER,BELLE

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,DEJAH
TURNOVER by LANPHER,BELLE

VISITORS: Central Conn. St.

05:
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01:

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

00
00
00
36
36
36
18
18

05
40
40
40
40
10

01
43
26
19
55
55
55
55

23-23
24-23

26-23

26-25

28-25
28-27

28-28

V1

V3

V1

V3
V1

SUB IN by BERGDORF,MAIYA

FOUL by BERGDORF,MAIYA

MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,OLIVIA

FOUL by STROEMEL,CARLY
TURNOVER by STROEMEL,CARLY
SUB OUT by BERGDORF,MAIYA
SUB IN by MCCRAY,ASIA

REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,ASIA
GOOD LAYUP by STROEMEL,CARLY(in the paint)

ASSIST by JOHNSON,NIKKI
FOUL by SMITH,SONIA

GOOD LAYUP by STROEMEL,CARLY(in the paint)
SUB OUT by TUCKER,OLIVIA

SUB IN by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE

GOOD FT by STROEMEL,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by STROEMEL,CARLY
MISS LAYUP by MCCRAY,ASIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCCRAY,ASIA

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, NIKKI
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SONIA

STEAL by MCCRAY,ASIA

HOME TEAM: Sacred Heart

SUB OUT by LANPHER,BELLE
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,CARLY
SUB IN by TOPPIN,FOREVER
SUB IN by BERUBE,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by BERUBE,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by BERUBE,ASHLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JENKINS,DEJAH

REBOUND DEF by BERUBE,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by NIBBELINK,EDEN
REBOUND OFF by BERUBE,ASHLEY

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
09:

09:

08:

08:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
40

17

58

27

30-28

V2

SUB OUT by JOHNSON, NIKKI
SUB OUT by STROEMEL,CARLY
SUB IN by TUCKER,OLIVIA
SUB IN by WOOD,KELSEY

MISS LAYUP by WOOD,KELSEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE(in the paint)



TURNOVER by JENKINS,DEJAH 08:09
07:57 30-30 GOOD JUMPER by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE
== ASSIST by SMITH,SONIA

TURNOVER by BERUBE,ASHLEY 07:38
07:20 MISS 3PTR by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE
REBOUND DEF by NIBBELINK,EDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BERUBE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 07:02 32-30 V2
06:35 32-32 GOOD JUMPER by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by NIBBELINK,EDEN 06:19
06:19 STEAL by MCCRAY,ASIA
FOUL by NIBBELINK,EDEN 06:16
06:16 SUB OUT by WOOD,KELSEY
06:16 SUB IN by STROEMEL,CARLY
SUB OUT by JENKINS,DEJAH 06:16
SUB IN by LANPHER,BELLE 06:16

06:16 32-33 H1 GOOD FT by MCCRAY,ASIA
06:16 32-34 H2 GOOD FT by MCCRAY,ASIA

TURNOVER by TOPPIN,FOREVER 05:48
05:48 STEAL by SMITH,SONIA
05:44 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,OLIVIA
== REBOUND OFF by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE
05:39 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCRAY,ASIA
05:28 32-36 H4 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SONIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:25

05:25 SUB OUT by TUCKER,OLIVIA

05:25 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NIKKI
MISS LAYUP by BERUBE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 05:02

= REBOUND DEF by STROEMEL,CARLY

04:57 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NIKKI
REBOUND DEF by NIBBELINK,EDEN =

04:55 FOUL by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
MISS LAYUP by LANPHER,BELLE(in the paint) 04:29

REBOUND OFF by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI =
GOOD LAYUP by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI(in the paint) ~ 04:23 34-36 H 2
ASSIST by BERUBE,ASHLEY =

FOUL by NIBBELINK,EDEN 04:08
04:06 FOUL by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE
04:06 TURNOVER by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE
SUB OUT by NIBBELINK,EDEN 04:06
SUB IN by KENEFICK,MEGHAN 04:06
GOOD 3PTR by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI 03:43 37-36 V1
ASSIST by KENEFICK,MEGHAN --
03:32 FOUL by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE
03:32 TURNOVER by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE
03:12 FOUL by JOHNSON,NIKKI
MISS JUMPER by LANPHER,BELLE 02:59
02:58 SUB OUT by STROEMEL,CARLY
02:58 SUB IN by WOOD,KELSEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
FOUL by LANPHER,BELLE 02:50
TURNOVER by LANPHER,BELLE 02:50
02:23 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SONIA
REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI ==
02:20 FOUL by WOOD,KELSEY
MISS FT by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI 02:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAL 02:20 38-36 V2
02:02 38-38 GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,KELSEY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LANPHER,BELLE(in the paint) 01:46 40-38 V2

01:34 40-41 H1 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NIKKI



MISS JUMPER by BERUBE,ASHLEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI
SUB IN by JENKINS,DEJAH

TURNOVER by TOPPIN,FOREVER

STEAL by TOPPIN,FOREVER

MISS LAYUP by KENEFICK,MEGHAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KENEFICK,MEGHAN
SUB IN by NIBBELINK,EDEN

MISS FT by TOPPIN,FOREVER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TOPPIN,FOREVER

BLOCK by TOPPIN,FOREVER

REBOUND DEF by BERUBE,ASHLEY

VISITORS: Central Conn. St.

00:18 41-41

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

ASSIST by SMITH,SONIA

REBOUND DEF by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,NIKKI

SUB OUT by MCCRAY,ASIA

SUB IN by BERGDORF,MAIYA

STEAL by BERGDORF,MAIYA
TURNOVER by BERGDORF,MAIYA

SUB OUT by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE
SUB IN by TUCKER,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by TUCKER,OLIVIA
FOUL by TUCKER,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by TUCKER,OLIVIA
SUB IN by JACKSON,WIL'LISHA

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NIKKI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WOOD,KELSEY(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Sacred Heart

REBOUND DEF by BERUBE,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by LANPHER,BELLE(in the paint)

FOUL by TOPPIN,FOREVER

REBOUND DEF by NIBBELINK,EDEN
MISS JUMPER by LANPHER,BELLE
REBOUND OFF by BERUBE,ASHLEY

MISS FT by BERUBE,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BERUBE,ASHLEY

FOUL by LANPHER,BELLE

SUB OUT by LANPHER,BELLE

SUB IN by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI

MISS 3PTR by BERUBE,ASHLEY

09:34

09:21
09:16
09:16

09:16

08:55
08:49
08:49
08:49
08:49
08:49 42-41
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:29
08:25 42-43

08:13

08:03 42-46

V1

H1

H 4

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SONIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOOD,KELSEY

MISS FT by JOHNSON,NIKKI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by JOHNSON,NIKKI

FOUL by JOHNSON,NIKKI
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, NIKKI
SUB IN by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SONIA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WOOD,KELSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOOD,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,WIL'LISHA
ASSIST by SMITH,SONIA



GOOD JUMPER by NIBBELINK,EDEN(in the paint) 07:39 44-46 H?2
ASSIST by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI --

07:18 MISS 3PTR by BERGDORF,MAIYA
REBOUND DEF by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI --

07:03 FOUL by BERGDORF,MAIYA

07:03 SUB OUT by BERGDORF,MAIYA

07:03 SUB IN by MCCRAY,ASIA
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,DEJAH 06:58
REBOUND OFF by NIBBELINK,EDEN =
MISS JUMPER by BERUBE,ASHLEY 06:50

= REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,WIL'LISHA

06:35 MISS 3PTR by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE
REBOUND DEF by TOPPIN,FOREVER -
TURNOVER by TOPPIN,FOREVER 06:26

06:26 STEAL by WOOD,KELSEY

06:01 MISS LAYUP by WOOD,KELSEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,DEJAH =
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,DEJAH(in the paint) 05:45 46-46

05:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:40

05:40 SUB OUT by SMITH,SONIA

05:40 SUB OUT by WOOD,KELSEY

05:40 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NIKKI

05:40 SUB IN by BERGDORF,MAIYA

05:29 MISS JUMPER by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,WIL'LISHA
05:21 46-48 H2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,NIKKI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BERUBE,ASHLEY(in the paint) 05:10 48-48
ASSIST by JENKINS,DEJAH =
04:49 48-50 H2 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,WIL'LISHA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BERUBE,ASHLEY 04:31 50-50

FOUL by TOPPIN,FOREVER 04:15

SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND-CASE, CLAI 04:15

SUB IN by LANPHER,BELLE 04:15

04:09 MISS LAYUP by BERGDORF,MAIYA(in the paint)

BLOCK by NIBBELINK,EDEN 04:09

REBOUND DEF by TOPPIN,FOREVER o

MISS 3PTR by NIBBELINK,EDEN 04:00

= REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NIKKI

FOUL by NIBBELINK,EDEN 03:52

SUB OUT by NIBBELINK,EDEN 03:52

SUB IN by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI 03:52

03:52 50-51 H1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NIKKI
03:52 50-52 H2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NIKKI
GOOD 3PTR by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAIL 03:33 53-52 V1
ASSIST by LANPHER,BELLE --

03:03 MISS JUMPER by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE
BLOCK by BERUBE,ASHLEY 03:03
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by LANPHER,BELLE 03:02
03:02 53-53 GOOD FT by JACKSON, WIL'LISHA
03:02 53-54 H1 GOOD FT by JACKSON,WIL'LISHA
MISS LAYUP by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI(in the paint) 02:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCRAY,ASIA
02:34 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,WIL'LISHA
-- REBOUND OFF by BERGDORF,MAIYA
02:21 MISS 3PTR by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE

02:16 53-56 H3 GOOD LAYUP by BERGDORF,MAIYA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by BERGDORF,MAIYA
TURNOVER by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI 01:56
01:56 STEAL by MCCRAY,ASIA
FOUL by JENKINS,DEJAH 01:55



SUB OUT by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI
SUB IN by NIBBELINK,EDEN

GOOD FT by LANPHER,BELLE
GOOD FT by LANPHER,BELLE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BERUBE,ASHLEY

FOUL by TOPPIN,FOREVER

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,DEJAH

STEAL by JENKINS,DEJAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by LANPHER,BELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LANPHER,BELLE
FOUL by NIBBELINK,EDEN

SUB OUT by NIBBELINK,EDEN

SUB IN by SUTHERLAND-CASE,CLAI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LANPHER,BELLE

01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:43
01:43
01:43
01:43
01:11
00:49

00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:42
00:33

00:32
00:32
00:32
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:28
00:20
00:20

00:15
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:02

53-57
53-58

54-58
55-58

55-59
55-60

58-60

58-61
58-62

H4
H5

H4
H 3

H4
H5

H2

H3
H 4

SUB OUT by MCCRAY,ASIA
SUB IN by SMITH,SONIA
GOOD FT by BERGDORF,MAIYA
GOOD FT by BERGDORF,MAIYA
FOUL by HAGOOD,ADRIANNE

FOUL by JACKSON,WIL'LISHA

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,WIL'LISHA
SUB IN by MCCRAY,ASIA

GOOD FT by SMITH,SONIA
GOOD FT by SMITH,SONIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCCRAY,ASIA
SUB IN by JACKSON,WIL'LISHA
TURNOVER by SMITH,SONIA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,WIL'LISHA

SUB IN by MCCRAY,ASIA

BLOCK by SMITH,SONIA

GOOD FT by SMITH,SONIA
GOOD FT by SMITH,SONIA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SONIA



